Altersklasse M 18/19:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Jachmann, Tobias

Altersklasse M 20:

Name, Vorname
Senczyszyn, Zoltan
During, Sven
Wilke, Christian
Rotter, Michael
Gubatz, Ronny
Gubatz, René

ocoorwNnE T

Altersklasse M 30:

Name, Vorname
Strosny, René
Lehmann, Torsten
Bahrt, Alexander

wrhp e D

Altersklasse M 35:

Name, Vorname
Friedrich, Uwe
Misera, Silvio
Keilwagen , René
Skeries, Frank
Thierfelder, Lutz
Blohm, Percy
Riskorski, Bernd

NouokrwneE T

Altersklasse M 40:

Name, Vorname
Bartusch, Jens
Herke, Wolfgang
Hitziger, Thomas
Lenz, Michael
Lippert, Torsten
Balog, Gyula
Buckow, Jens
Hertam, Olaf
Herberger, Frank
Kruse, Goran
Tasler, Jorg
Kley, Thomas

el =
MhPoOeXNou N T

Jahrg.

1988

Jahrg.

1984
1979
1984
1982
1979
1979

Jahrg.

1973
1977
1977

Jahrg.

1972
1969
1972
1972
1972
1971
1971

Jahrg.

1966
1963
1963
1967
1965
1964
1963
1963
1963
1964
1967
1965

Verein/Wohnort
LC Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort

TSV Cottbus

BSG SPK SPN Cottbus
Brandenburg

VfL Spremberg

LG Vetschau

Vetschau

Verein/Wohnort
Bautzener LV Rot-Weil} 90
Cottbus

Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort
Chemnitzer PSV

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus

BSG Pneumant Furstenwalde
LTSV Forst 1990

1. RLV Eisenhiittenstadt 02
LWG Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort

BSG Pneumant Furstenwalde
BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
NLLB Cottbus

Berlin

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Groldraschen

SV Groldraschen

LG Vetschau

BSV KW Janschwalde

LC Cottbus

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Cottbus

Zeit
1:37:43

Zeit

1:32:23
1:42:06
1:51:54
1:58:40
2:17:19
2:35:25

Zeit

1:33:18
2:05:20
2:05:48

Zeit

1:32:40
1:43:21
1:50:17
1:52:34
1:52:42
1:58:23
2:07:33

Zeit

1:38:19
1:38:27
1:42:21
1:50:00
1:52:25
1:54:50
1:55:07
1:56:22
1:57:40
1:58:06
1:58:11
1:58:14

Punkte

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20

Punkte
30
27
24

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14



Altersklasse M 45:

wCoNourwdE T

Name, Vorname
Jurtz, Olaf

Karras, Hans-Jlrgen
Fechner, Udo
Bergmann, Aldo
Matz, Jirgen
Ernst, Ralf
Antoszewski, Peter
Brunsch, Ingolf
Schirmer, Hartmut
Junkier, Lutz

RoR, Wieland
Thomas, Rolf
Prescher, Thomas

Altersklasse M 50:

wco~Nouk~wnE T

Name, Vorname

Kriger, Dr. Hans-Torsten
FiRler, Roland

Pohle, Hans-Joachim
Wilke, Dr. Rainer
Haseloff, Thomas
Haberland, Klaus
Gruner, Bernd

Habakuk, Harry

Cser, Istvan

Altersklasse M 55:

wco~Nouk~,wnE T

Name, Vorname
Koal, Gerd

Kuhne, Dr. Martin
Strosny, Wolfgang
Katoll, Claus

Réthig, Gerd

Biallas, Glinther
Zeitschel, Ernst-Georg
Pfennig, Dirk

Albert, Gerhard

Altersklasse M 65:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Buder, Hans-Peter
Altersklasse W 18/19:
Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Haberland, Selina
Altersklasse W 40:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Ngamkam, Angela
Altersklasse W 55:

PIl. Name, Vorname
1. Kaoal, Ingrid

Jahrg.

1960
1961
1962
1961
1958
1958
1958
1960
1959
1958
1961
1959
1962

Jahrg.

1956
1957
1955
1957
1957
1956
1955
1957
1953

Jahrg.

1952
1949
1951
1952
1951
1949
1949
1948
1949

Jahrg.

1938

Jahrg.

1988

Jahrg.

1966

Jahrg.

1949

Verein/Wohnort

SV Justiz Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
Dresden

LG Wartturm Niesky

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Wacker Komptendorf
NLLB Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
BSV KW Janschwalde
Cottbuser Parklaufer

Verein/Wohnort
LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LG Vetschau
Brandenburg
LWV Potsdam
NLLB Cottbus
LC Cottbus
Frauendorf
LTSV Forst 1990

Verein/Wohnort

NLLB Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer
Bautzener LV Rot-Weil 90
Cottbuser Parklaufer

LG Wartturm Niesky
Cottbuser Parklaufer

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

TV Goldbach/Aschaffenburg

Verein/Wohnort

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser

Verein/Wohnort
NLLB Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort
TuS Grieshein

Verein/Wohnort
NLLB Cottbus

Zeit

1:39:40
1:40:28
1:48:08
1:50:28
1:51:24
1:51:57
1:55:58
1:57:10
1:57:16
1:59:36
2:04:09
2:04:13
2:31:28

Zeit

1:38:35
1:49:46
1:53:10
2:03:26
2:06:02
2:06:18
2:08:38
2:09:54
2:10:28

Zeit

1:39:25
1:40:30
1:52:47
2:00:22
2:00:54
2:04:23
2:04:27
2:12:38
2:22:44

Zeit
2:07:58

Zeit
2:06:17

Zeit
2:07:54

Zeit
2:04:23

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

Punkte
16

Punkte

Punkte
16

Punkte
30



15 km

Altersklasse M 16/17:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Keuler, Tobias

Altersklasse M 18/19:

PI. Name, Vorname
1. Hitziger, Sebastian

Altersklasse M 20:

Name, Vorname
Winkler, Marco
Teich, Thomas
Flaming, Roman
Neumann, Oliver
Keiler, Markus
Herrmann, Sebastian

ocurwNnE T

Altersklasse M 30:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Hausdorf, Matthias
2. Lucask, Jens

Altersklasse M 35:

Name, Vorname
Worlitz, Gordon
Urban, Jan
Drebinski, Thomas
Wilke, Andreas

ponE T

Altersklasse M 40:

. Name, Vorname
Hempel, Thomas
Schulze, Thomas
Piechozki, Jorn
Schiemann, Jorg
Schneider, Peter

aokrwnpE T

Altersklasse M 45:

Name, Vorname
Muhs, Matthias
Naumann, Lothar
Busse, Ingo
Sonntag, Tom
Gorsch, Harri
Sieghardt, Wolfgang

ourwnE T

Altersklasse M 50:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Briesemann, Roland
2. Herrmann, Volkmar

Jahrg.

1991

Jahrg.

1988

Jahrg.

1979
1981
1983
1980
1985
1979

Jahrg.

1976
1977

Jahrg.

1972
1970
1968
1968

Jahrg.

1963
1965
1963
1966
1965

Jahrg.

1962
1958
1962
1962
1961
1959

Jahrg.

1957
1954

Verein/Wohnort
FLB Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort
NLLB Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
NLLB Cottbus

Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LG Vetschau

LTSV Forst 1990

Verein/Wohnort
SV Wacker Komptendorf
LG Vetschau

Verein/Wohnort
LTSV Forst 1990
ESV Forst 1990
Cottbus

Meilen

Verein/Wohnort
Frankfurt (Oder)
LWG Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

SV Groldraschen
FLB Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort

TV Firstenwalde 1990
Konigs Wusterhausen
LTSV Forst 1990
Spremberg

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV GroRraschen

Verein/Wohnort
LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990

Zeit
1:04:50

Zeit
1:25:58

Zeit
51:38
1:12:54
1:13:52
1:15:52
1:19:36
1:28:25

Zeit
1:19:24
1:22:52

Zeit

1:03:53
1:06:19
1:23:35
1:36:50

Zeit

1:09:52
1:10:35
1:10:56
1:14:39
1:16:21

Zeit

1.02:07
1:03:07
1:06:19
1:10:42
1:19:25
1:21:03

Zeit
1.07:11
1:33:21

Punkte
30

Punkte
30

Punkte
19
18
17
16
15
14

Punkte
22
21

Punkte
18
17
16
15

Punkte
13
12
11
10

Punkte
12
11
10

Punkte
16
15



Altersklasse M 55:

Name, Vorname
Griinwald, Gunter Franz
List, Hans-Joachim
Stinder, Jurgen

Pleger, Lothar

Roick, Klaus-Peter

aokrwnpE T

Altersklasse M 60:

Name, Vorname
Oppitz, Siegbert
Batzke, Wolfgang
Scholz, Werner
Nitschke, Klaus
Winkelgrund, Reinhard
Kley, Bernd

Braeuer, Dr. Dietmar
Petzold, Wolfgang
Blochberger, Manfred
10. Hannusch, Hans-Jirgen
11. Barz, Hans-Jurgen

12. Lischka, Detlef

13. Bremer, Bernd

wCo~Nouk~wnE T

Altersklasse M 65:

Name, Vorname
Appe, Peter

Primke, Siegfried
Arnold, Peter

Berneck, Glinter
Wohler, Klaus-Wilhelm
FrieB, Horst

Bogs, Jurgen

Otto, Klaus

Klésel, Helmut

wCo~Nou~wNE T

Altersklasse M 70:

Name, Vorname
Dumke, Jurgen
Hohmann, Leo
Tinius, Hans
Schulz, Dieter

pone T

Altersklasse M 75:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

Altersklasse W 16/17:
Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Rof, Tanja
Altersklasse W 20:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Hubner, Anett

2. Rakowsky, Madlen
3. Reimann, Anne

Jahrg.

1952
1949
1951
1950
1949

Jahrg.

1945
1946
1943
1945
1943
1944
1947
1944
1947
1943
1943
1943
1943

Jahrg.

1942
1939
1942
1941
1941
1940
1941
1938
1942

Jahrg.

1937
1933
1935
1937

Jahrg.

1928

Jahrg.

1991

Jahrg.

1987
1983
1980

Verein/Wohnort
NLLB Cottbus

LRV NL Hohenbocka
LTSV Forst 1990

LG Vetschau

BSG Turbine Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort

FLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
LTSV Forst 1990

FLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilBwasser
TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
Cottbuser Parklaufer

LTSV Forst 1990

ASC Griin-WeiR Finsterwalde

Verein/Wohnort

SV Laubusch

LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
ESV Lok Potsdam

LTSV Forst 1990

MSV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort
NLLB Cottbus
ESV Lok Potsdam
NLLB Cottbus
Forst

Verein/Wohnort
NLLB Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort
SV Wacker Komptendorf

Verein/Wohnort
LC Cottbus
Werchow

LC Cottbus

Zeit

1:11:55
1:14:47
1:15:41
1:19:43
1:20:03

Zeit

1:08:32
1:11:17
1:14:02
1:14:49
1:16:21
1:16:47
1:16:59
1:17:18
1:19:07
1:22:13
1:23:08
1:35:03
1:41:34

Zeit

1:05:27
1:07:24
1:09:15
1:11:56
1:.17:14
1:21:48
1:22:36
1:27:42
1:37:52

Zeit

1:14:53
1:18:04
1:19:51
1:26:10

Zeit
1:33:45

Zeit
1:37:03

Zeit

1:04:50
1:08:34
1:12:40

Punkte
16
15
14
13
12

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

Punkte
30
27
24
22

Punkte
30

Punkte
30

Punkte
30
27
24



4. Nachtigall, Peggy
5. Brocke, Bianka

Altersklasse W 30:

PIl. Name, Vorname
1. Bartsch, Kerstin

Altersklasse W 35:

Name, Vorname
Gunsilius, Jana
Sieghardt, Doreen
Schulze, Birgit
Lehmann, Claudia

prone T

Altersklasse W 40:

PIl. Name, Vorname
1. Kummer, llka
Rosler, Heike
Selle, Christiane
Winkler, Andrea
Lepsch, Sylvia
Busse, Sibylle
Herke, Sylvia
Hitziger, Birgit
Brenner, Petra

N

©oNo G

Altersklasse W 45:

Name, Vorname
Neumann, Cornelia
Haberland, Andrea
Schwarz, Christina
Nerenz, Diana
Handreck, Petra
Plaskuda, Petra
Forster, Ingrid
Faber, Klaudia

PN rwNhdE T

Altersklasse W 50:

Name, Vorname
Verchau, Christina
Henschke, Gudrun
Richartz, Eveline
Gruner, Gisela
Kaschke, Annelie
Reiter, Petra

ourwnE T

7.5 km

Altersklasse M 12/13:

PI. Name, Vorname
1. Schulze, Eric
2. Gorsch, Michael

1981
1985

Jahrg.

1977

Jahrg.

1970
1968
1971
1971

Jahrg.

1963
1963
1965
1963
1964
1965
1966
1964
1963

Jahrg.

1959
1961
1961
1960
1962
1960
1958
1958

Jahrg.

1957
1955
1957
1957
1954
1956

Jahrg.

1994
1995

FLB Cottbus
SV Groldraschen

Verein/Wohnort
LTSV Forst 1990

Verein/Wohnort

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Grofraschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Groldraschen

Verein/Wohnort

LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeiRwasser
BSG Pneumant Furstenwalde
NLLB Cottbus

BSV KW Janschwalde

Verein/Wohnort

LC Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeiBwasser
LWYV Potsdam

LTSV Forst 1990

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
Grol} Schacksdorf

SV Grofdraschen

Verein/Wohnort
LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
SV Groldraschen

LC Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer
LTSV Forst 1990

Verein/Wohnort
LC Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf

1:17:59
1:25:47

Zeit
1:16:41

Zeit

1:19:36
1:21:58
1:28:27
1:35:03

Zeit

1:13:49
1:15:51
1:15:51
1:15:51
1:16:37
1:17:12
1:20:58
1:25:12
1:27:43

Zeit

1:09:36
1:14:28
1:15:01
1:15:10
1:17:59
1:23:09
1:30:46
1:33:31

Zeit

1:20:39
1:20:51
1:22:23
1:23:58
1:31:04
1:35:37

Zeit
34:02
36:31

22
21

Punkte
30

Punkte
30
27
24
22

Punkte
30
27
27
27
21
20
19
18
17

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20

Punkte
30
27



Altersklasse M 14/15:

Name, Vorname
Schafer, Michael
Kley, Christian
Tasler, Felix
Fertig, Eric

PwnEe T

Altersklasse M 20:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Schrutek, Christian
2. Donath, André

Altersklasse M 40:

PIl. Name, Vorname
1. Budach, Tobias
2. Beer, Carsten

Altersklasse M 45:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Trojansky, Lothar
2. Handreck, Harald

Altersklasse M 50:

PIl. Name, Vorname
1. Ulrich, Bernd
2. Endlich, Roland

Altersklasse M 55:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Kleemann, Edgar

Altersklasse M 60:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Gasch, Wolfgang
2. Lange, Dr. Klaus

Altersklasse M 65:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Katzmann, Karl

Altersklasse M 70:

Name, Vorname
Miek, Ehrhard
Lerche, Dr. Bertram
Reiss, Gerhard
Mingram, Jirgen

ponveE T

Altersklasse M 75:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Beyer, Klaus

Jahrg.

1993
1993
1992
1993

Jahrg.

1987
1987

Jahrg.

1966
1967

Jahrg.

1959
1958

Jahrg.

1956
1956

Jahrg.

1951

Jahrg.

1947
1943

Jahrg.

1941

Jahrg.

1933
1934
1937
1935

Jahrg.

1932

Verein/Wohnort

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf

Verein/Wohnort
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
TSG KW Boxberg/Weiwasser

Verein/Wohnort
SV Wellmitz
LTSV Forst 1990

Verein/Wohnort
LTSV Forst 1990
FSV Schwarz-Weilt Keune

Verein/Wohnort
TSV Hertha Hornow

Verein/Wohnort
LTSV Forst 1990
Turnow

Verein/Wohnort
LG Vetschau

Verein/Wohnort

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
WSG 81 KWH

Verein/Wohnort
LG Vetschau

Zeit
31:59
33:19
35:12
38:45

Zeit
23:51
25:22

Zeit
35:19
39:40

Zeit
33:40
42:47

Zeit
32:43
37:37

Zeit
36:08

Zeit
37:31
45:46

Zeit
36:26

Zeit
43:33
50:49
50:58
58:22

Zeit
44:26

Punkte
30
27
24
22

Punkte
13
12

Punkte

Punkte
15
14

Punkte
11

Punkte
12
11

Punkte
15

Punkte
21
20
19
18

Punkte
27



Altersklasse W 06/11:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Beer, Jasmin

Altersklasse W 14/15:

PI. Name, Vorname
1. RoR, Lena
2. Balog, Lisa

Altersklasse W 16/17:

PIl. Name, Vorname
1. Balog, Susan

Altersklasse W 18/19:

PIl. Name, Vorname
1. Arndt, Deborah

Altersklasse W 20:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Schuhart, Sandra
2. Rosler, Stefanie

Altersklasse W 30:

PI. Name, Vorname
1. Budach, Peggy

Altersklasse W 40:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Howack, Simone

Altersklasse W 50:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Braeuer, Adelheid

Altersklasse W 60:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Krowitzky, Regina
2. Katzmann, Ingeborg

Altersklasse W 70:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Lerche, Ruth

Jahrg.

1998

Jahrg.

1993
1992

Jahrg.

1991

Jahrg.

1988

Jahrg.

1980
1986

Jahrg.

1976

Jahrg.

1967

Jahrg.

1953

Jahrg.

1945
1947

Jahrg.

1936

Verein/Wohnort
TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser

Verein/Wohnort
SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Groldraschen

Verein/Wohnort
SV Groldraschen

Verein/Wohnort
LC Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort
SV Rot-Weilt 90 Forst
LTSV Forst 1990

Verein/Wohnort
TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser

Verein/Wohnort
SV Wacker Komptendorf

Verein/Wohnort
NLLB Cottbus

Verein/Wohnort
NLLB Cottbus
LG Vetschau

Verein/Wohnort
LTSV Forst 1990

Zeit
39:34

Zeit
39:10
42:17

Zeit
46:55

Zeit
36:53

Zeit
41:19
41:25

Zeit
34:52

Zeit
48:05

Zeit
47:11

Zeit
47:11
51:11

Zeit
46:22

Punkte
30

Punkte
30
27

Punkte
27

Punkte
30

Punkte
20
19

Punkte
27

Punkte
15

Punkte
19

Punkte
30
27

Punkte
30



